

#### MANDKE HUMAN HAPPINESS FOUNDATION'S

# Smt. Sudhatai Mandke College

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University | Approved by Govt. Of Maharashtra ID. No. PU/PN/ASC/178-2002

47/8. Mandke Growth Centre, Paud Road, Near Paud Phata Flyover, Pune – 411038. Website: www.mandkecollege.net | Email: mandkecollege@gmail.com | Ph: 020 – 2543 9359, 99229 65506

## Statutory Declaration under Section 4 (1) (b)

## Right to Information (RTI) Act, 2005

Sr No	Title	Details	
1.	Name of the organization	Mandke Human Happiness Foundation's	
		Smt. Sudhatai Mandke College, Pune.	
2.	Postal address of the organization	47/8, Mandke Growth Centre, Paud Road,	
		Near Paud Phata Flyover, Pune-38.	
		State: Maharashtra.	
3.	Website	www.mandkecollege.net	
4.	E-mail	mandkecollege@gmail.com	
5.	Phone Number	020-25439359	
6.	Fax Number	020-25663736	
7.	Founder and Chairman	Hon. Shri. Sudhir. Y. Mandke	
8.	Managing Director	Mrs. Radhika Godbole	
9.	Principal	Dr. Ambadas T. Bhosale	

Working Hours: 9:00 am to 5:00 pm

Holidays: The college remains closed on Sundays and Public Holidays as declared by the SPPU and Government of Maharashtra.

### **Programme Offered:**

- 1. B.COM Bachelor of Commerce
- 2. B.B.A Bachelor of Business Administration
- 3. B.B.A(CA) Bachelor of Business Administration (Computer Application)

#### **Certificate Courses:-**

CCEA Certificate Course in Environmental Awareness
CCMSEP Certificate Course in MS OFFICE, Excel, PowerPoint

CCSE Certificate Course in Spoken English
CCSM Certificate Course in Share Market

CCT Certificate Course in Tally



#### MANDKE HUMAN HAPPINESS FOUNDATION'S

# Smt. Sudhatai Mandke College

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University | Approved by Govt. Of Maharashtra ID. No. PU/PN/ASC/178-2002

47/8. Mandke Growth Centre, Paud Road, Near Paud Phata Flyover, Pune – 411038. Website: www.mandkecollege.net | Email: mandkecollege@gmail.com | Ph: 020 – 2543 9359, 99229 65506

### **Brief History and Background:**

MHHF's Smt. Sudhatai Mandke College, Pune was established in 2002 by the Mandke Human Happiness Foundation, Pune by Shri. Sudhir Mandke, a leading Promoter and Builder of Pune. The college is affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University and is also approved by the Govt. of Maharashtra.

A Senior college; the main aim here is to create self-assured individuals who will be confident & highly eligible to take up jobs or venture into self-employment.

Besides, academic excellence, the college also provides students with an environment conducive for overall development of their personality. The college through its various activities viz. NSS, Soft Skills, Earn & Learn, Career Guidance and Counseling, Placement Cell etc. encourage students to showcase their talent in various fields and help them become well rounded individuals.

#### **Institute Vision:**

To serve the society particularly in the field of need based education, help individuals maximize their potential and in turn make the society better as a whole.

#### **Institute Mission:**

- To impart relevant quality higher education
- To impart sound, moral, physical and intellectual training
- To provide platform to enhance scope for employability and growth
- To develop functionally suitable and conducive environment for students and staff for academic purpose.
- To implement Effective & Efficient Teaching—Learning practices.
- To increase percentage of campus placements.
- To strengthen industry institute interaction.
- Help students for personality development and career guidance.
- To develop the students and staff to get international Acclamation.



#### MANDKE HUMAN HAPPINESS FOUNDATION'S

# Smt. Sudhatai Mandke College

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University | Approved by Govt. Of Maharashtra ID. No. PU/PN/ASC/178-2002

47/8. Mandke Growth Centre, Paud Road, Near Paud Phata Flyover, Pune – 411038. Website: www.mandkecollege.net | Email: mandkecollege@gmail.com | Ph: 020 – 2543 9359, 99229 65506

## **Statutory Declaration under the RTI act 2005**

Section 4 (1) (b) of RTI Act 2005 covers the statutory declaration of Mandke Human Happiness Foundation's Smt. Sudhatai Mandke College, Pune-38.

Website: https://www.mandkecollege.net

Our college is approved and recognized by Govt. of Maharashtra and affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University. The college has a Governing Body and College Development Committee as per the provisions of the Maharashtra Public Universities Act 2016. It runs as per the rules and regulations made by Govt. from time to time.

The College comes under "Non-Grant" category; therefore financial transactions are audited by the private auditors. The college has different departments to maintain all types of discipline on the campus. The applications under the RTI Act along with a postal order/demand draft for Rs. 10.00 obtained in favour of Principal, MHHF'S Smt. Sudhatai Mandke College may be sent to the Public Information Officer (PIO) or handed over in his/her office personally. All information about the college is open for the public and it can be obtained by citizens of India.

### Names, designations and other particulars of Public Information Officers

Sr.	Name	Designation	Contact	Email ID
1	Dr. A.T. Bhosale	Public Information Officer	91 9422507392	prin.bhosale1959@gmail.com
2	Mrs. Radhika Godbole	Appellate Officer	91 9922965506	mandkecollege@gmail.com